
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3119
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011
RISE IN PENSION OF FREEDOM FIGHTERS
Jagannath Dr. M.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether a delegation of freedom fighters met him recently demanding rise in their pension; 

(b) If so, the details thereof; 

(c) Whether the Union Government has accepted their demands; and 

(d) If so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE (EB & I) (SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a); No, Sir. No delegation of freedom fighters met the Finance Minister recently. 

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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